Lafourche Parish Sheriff's Office

Daily Booking Log

Printed on June 29, 2023

NAME

AUTHEMENT, KELLY
CHENIER, TODD

CHENIER, TODD

CHENIER, TODD

CHENIER, TODD

CHENIER, TODD

CHENIER, TODD

CHENIER, TODD

CHENIER, TODD

CHENIER, TODD

CHENIER, TODD

CHIASSON, BRENDON
CHIASSON, KOBI

CHIASSON, KOBI
CHIASSON, KOBI
CHIASSON, KOBI

CHIASSON, KOBI
CHIASSON, KOBI

CHIASSON, KOBI
DECOTEAU, BLAIZE

FRANCIS, DODY

FRAZIER, DONOVAN

AGE

42
31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

24
23

23
23
23

23
23

23
28

44

ADDRESS

558 DANTIN ST, RACELAND, LA 70394
121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301

617 ETHEL ST, LOCKPORT, LA 70374
617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374

617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374
617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374
617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374

617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374
617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374

617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374
173 AMERICAN BLVD, HOUMA, LA 70364

13001 WEST AVE A, CUT OFF, LA 70345

1300 RIDGEFIELD AVE  #512, THIBODAUX, LA
70301

CHARGES BOOKING
CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE 06/28/23
40:967 A (1) - POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE 06/28/23

CRACK COCAINE (FELONY)

14:62.3 - UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY OF AN INHABITED DWELLING 06/28/23
(FELONY) - Attempted

32:101 - IMPROPER TURNING 06/28/23

14:95 - ILLEGAL CARRYING OF WEAPON IN PRESENCE OF CDS 06/28/23
(FELONY)

14:56 - SIMPLE CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY (MISD) 06/28/23
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 06/28/23
14:34.9 - BATTERY OF A DATING PARTNER WITH 06/28/23

STRANGULATION AND CHILD ENDANGERMENT(FELONY)

40:966 - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 1ST OFFENSE more than 06/28/23
14 grams (MISD)

14:108 - RESISTING AN OFFICER (MISD) 06/28/23

14:95.1 - POSSESSION OF FIREARM/CARRY.CONCEALED
WEAPON BY CONVICTED FELON (FELONY)

CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY) 06/28/23

06/28/23

40:966 A (1) - POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE 06/28/23
HEROIN (FELONY)

CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 06/28/23
CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 06/28/23
40:969 A (1) - POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE 06/28/23
XANAX (ALPRAZOLAM) (FELONY)

CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 06/28/23
40:1023 - POSSESSION OR DISTRIBUTION OF DRUG 06/28/23
PARAPHERNALIA (MISD)

CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 06/28/23
CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE 06/28/23

CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY) 06/28/23

CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 06/28/23

AGENCY

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

THIBODAUX POLICE
DEPARTMENT

Louisiana Department of
Probation and Parole

Thibodaux Police Department
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NAME AGE ADDRESS CHARGES BOOKING AGENCY

GAUTHREAUX, HUNTER 29 111 TEAL DR, LABADIEVILLE, LA 70372 14:40.3 - CYBERSTALKING (MISD) 06/27/23 Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
GORDON, CHARLES 36 19360 GORDONS LN, PONCHATOULA, LA 70454 32:415 - OPERATING VEH. WITH SUSPENDED LICENSE; NO 06/27/23 Louisiana State Police
LICENSE ISSUED
GORDON, CHARLES 36 19360 GORDONS LN, PONCHATOULA, LA 70454  40:967 C(1) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN 06/27/23 Louisiana State Police
28 GRAMS (FELONY)

GORDON, CHARLES 36 19360 GORDONS LN, PONCHATOULA, LA 70454 14:98 - D.W.I. - 1ST OFFENSE (BAC .08 TO .15) (MISD) 06/27/23 Louisiana State Police

GORDON, CHARLES 36 19360 GORDONS LN, PONCHATOULA, LA 70454 32:61 - MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT 06/27/23 Louisiana State Police

MILLER, KRISTIAN 31 6038 GOVENMENT CIRCLE, THIBODAUX, LA CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE 06/28/23 Thibodaux Police Department
70301

NAQUIN, AL 44 122 BUFORD ST, RACELAND, LA 70394 CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY) 06/28/23 Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

OUGEL, BETHANY 34 106 NORTH OAK STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374 CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY) 06/28/23 Louisiana Department of

Probation and Parole

OUGEL, BETHANY 34 106 NORTH OAK STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374 CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 06/28/23 Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

SALVANT, QUINCY 40 150 CAZENAVE STREET, BELLE CHASSE, LA CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE 06/28/23 Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
70083

SUAZO, LEONON 44 313 ARISTILE RD LOT 14, MORGAN CITY, LA 14:91.13 - ILLEGAL USE OF CONTROLLED DRUG IN PRESENCE 06/28/23 Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
70380 OF PERSONS UNDER 17 YEARS OLD (MISD)

SUAZO, LEONON 44 313 ARISTILE RD LOT 14, MORGAN CITY, LA 40:966 A(1) - DISTRIBUTION OF HEROIN 06/28/23 Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
70380

SUAZO, LEONON 44 313 ARISTILE RD LOT 14, MORGAN CITY, LA CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT 06/28/23 Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
70380

THIBODAUX, STACY 45 1019 PRESIDENT ST UNIT B, THIBODAUX, LA 14:133.5 - FILING A FALSE COMPLAINT AGAINST A LAW 06/28/23 Thibodaux Police Department
70301 ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (MISD)

WALTER, JOURNIE 20 296 WATERPLANT RD LO A36, THIBODAUX, LA 14:129 - JURY TAMPERING (FELONY) 06/28/23 Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
70301

Total Records: 37
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