

Lafourche Parish Sheriff's Office

Daily Booking Log

Printed on June 29, 2023

NAME	AGE	ADDRESS	CHARGES	BOOKING	AGENCY
AUTHEMENT, KELLY	42	558 DANTIN ST, RACELAND, LA 70394	CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
CHENIER, TODD	31	121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	40:967 A (1) - POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE CRACK COCAINE (FELONY)	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
CHENIER, TODD	31	121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:62.3 - UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY OF AN INHABITED DWELLING (FELONY) - Attempted	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
CHENIER, TODD	31	121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	32:101 - IMPROPER TURNING	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
CHENIER, TODD	31	121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:95 - ILLEGAL CARRYING OF WEAPON IN PRESENCE OF CDS (FELONY)	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
CHENIER, TODD	31	121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:56 - SIMPLE CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY (MISD)	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
CHENIER, TODD	31	121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
CHENIER, TODD	31	121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:34.9 - BATTERY OF A DATING PARTNER WITH STRANGULATION AND CHILD ENDANGERMENT(FELONY)	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
CHENIER, TODD	31	121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	40:966 - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA 1ST OFFENSE more than 14 grams (MISD)	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
CHENIER, TODD	31	121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:108 - RESISTING AN OFFICER (MISD)	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
CHENIER, TODD	31	121 E 12TH ST, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:95.1 - POSSESSION OF FIREARM/CARRY.CONCEALED WEAPON BY CONVICTED FELON (FELONY)	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
CHIASSON, BRENDON	24	617 ETHEL ST, LOCKPORT, LA 70374	CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY)	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
CHIASSON, KOBI	23	617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374	40:966 A (1) - POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE HEROIN (FELONY)	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
CHIASSON, KOBI	23	617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
CHIASSON, KOBI	23	617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
CHIASSON, KOBI	23	617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374	40:969 A (1) - POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE XANAX (ALPRAZOLAM) (FELONY)	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
CHIASSON, KOBI	23	617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
CHIASSON, KOBI	23	617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374	40:1023 - POSSESSION OR DISTRIBUTION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA (MISD)	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
CHIASSON, KOBI	23	617 ETHEL STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
DECOTEAU, BLAIZE	28	173 AMERICAN BLVD, HOUma, LA 70364	CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE	06/28/23	THIBODAUX POLICE DEPARTMENT
FRANCIS, DODY	44	13001 WEST AVE A, CUT OFF, LA 70345	CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY)	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
FRAZIER, DONOVAN	35	1300 RIDGEFIELD AVE #512, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	06/28/23	Thibodaux Police Department

NAME	AGE	ADDRESS	CHARGES	BOOKING	AGENCY
GAUTHREAUX, HUNTER	29	111 TEAL DR, LABADIEVILLE, LA 70372	14:40.3 - CYBERSTALKING (MISD)	06/27/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
GORDON, CHARLES	36	19360 GORDONS LN, PONCHATOULA, LA 70454	32:415 - OPERATING VEH. WITH SUSPENDED LICENSE; NO LICENSE ISSUED	06/27/23	Louisiana State Police
GORDON, CHARLES	36	19360 GORDONS LN, PONCHATOULA, LA 70454	40:967 C(1) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE LESS THAN 28 GRAMS (FELONY)	06/27/23	Louisiana State Police
GORDON, CHARLES	36	19360 GORDONS LN, PONCHATOULA, LA 70454	14:98 - D.W.I. - 1ST OFFENSE (BAC .08 TO .15) (MISD)	06/27/23	Louisiana State Police
GORDON, CHARLES	36	19360 GORDONS LN, PONCHATOULA, LA 70454	32:61 - MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT	06/27/23	Louisiana State Police
MILLER, KRISTIAN	31	6038 GOVERNMENT CIRCLE, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE	06/28/23	Thibodaux Police Department
NAQUIN, AL	44	122 BUFORD ST, RACELAND, LA 70394	CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY)	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
OUGEL, BETHANY	34	106 NORTH OAK STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374	CCRP ART 900 - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/PAROLE (FELONY)	06/28/23	Louisiana Department of Probation and Parole
OUGEL, BETHANY	34	106 NORTH OAK STREET, LOCKPORT, LA 70374	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
SALVANT, QUINCY	40	150 CAZENAVE STREET, BELLE CHASSE, LA 70083	CCRP ART 575 - FUGITIVE	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
SUAZO, LEONON	44	313 ARISTILE RD LOT 14, MORGAN CITY, LA 70380	14:91.13 - ILLEGAL USE OF CONTROLLED DRUG IN PRESENCE OF PERSONS UNDER 17 YEARS OLD (MISD)	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
SUAZO, LEONON	44	313 ARISTILE RD LOT 14, MORGAN CITY, LA 70380	40:966 A(1) - DISTRIBUTION OF HEROIN	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
SUAZO, LEONON	44	313 ARISTILE RD LOT 14, MORGAN CITY, LA 70380	CCRP ART 21 - CONTEMPT OF COURT	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office
THIBODAUX, STACY	45	1019 PRESIDENT ST UNIT B, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:133.5 - FILING A FALSE COMPLAINT AGAINST A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (MISD)	06/28/23	Thibodaux Police Department
WALTER, JOURNIE	20	296 WATERPLANT RD LO A36, THIBODAUX, LA 70301	14:129 - JURY TAMPERING (FELONY)	06/28/23	Lafourche Parish Sheriffs Office

Total Records: 37